## RESOLUTION NO. 2020-\_\_- (MUTD)

## A RESOLUTION OF THE MCKINNEY URBAN TRANSIT DISTRICT BOARD AUTHORIZING STAFF TO ISSUE A REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS FOR TRANSIT OPERATIONS

- WHEREAS, the City of McKinney has an Interlocal Agreement in place, (Amendment Three) with Denton County Transportation Authority (DCTA) for transit operations that expired May 1, 2020 and has been extended until July 31, 2020; and
- WHEREAS, the DCTA Board has final decision to approve or deny the extension request from August 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020; and
- **WHEREAS**, there is a need for continuity in transit operations to ensure adequate transit service and maintain quality of life in our community.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MCKINNEY URBAN TRANSIT DISTRICT BOARD, THAT:

- Section 1. If extension of ILA is not approved, staff is authorized to submit a Request for Qualifications for transit operations.
- Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage and it is so duly resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE MCKINNEY URBAN TRANSIT DISTRICT BOARD ON THE 17th DAY OF JUNE, 2020.

	McKINNEY URBAN TRANSIT DISTRICT
	Chairman
ATTEST:	
Secretary	